## Minutes of Grievance Redressal Cell

Estd. 1889 Brid.	MOUS)
CIRCULAR No. STC/GRC-students/2022	Date 03/03/2022
Ref: 66809/DSW-ASST-3/2016/Admin dated 31/01/2022 receiv	ed on 11/02/2022
Sub: Reconstitution of Students Grievance Redressal Cell In the light of the communication (read ref 1) from the Department of Student Welfare, University of Calicut the existing Students Grievance Redressal Cell will be dissolved w.e.f 31/05/2022. The new Students Grievance Redressal Cell will take charge w.e.f 01/06/2022.	
<ul> <li>As per reference 1 the following persons will be members of the 5</li> <li>1. Dr. Martin K. A. (Principal)</li> <li>2. Dr. Sr. Alphonsa Mathew (Member of College Council)</li> <li>3. Dr. Saji M. I (One head of the department)</li> <li>4. Dr. Joyce Jose (One female teacher)</li> </ul>	Students Grievance Redressal Cell
<ol> <li>Two student representatives (both members of the college</li> <li>Adv. Toju Nellissery (Vice president of the PTA)</li> <li>Smt. Reji Joy (Representative of the local body)</li> <li>Mr. Renjith Varghese (NSS officer)</li> </ol>	union, one female)
9. Dr. Mejoy Jose (Dean of Student Affairs).	Principal A. Principal In-Charge Thomas College (Autonomous) Thristur - 680 001
Contraction of the second seco	